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Department Contact Phone Fax 

Administration 
406 Craven Street 
New Bern, NC 28560 

Jack B. Veit III, County Manager 
jveit@cravencountync.gov 
 
Gene Hodges, Assistant County Manager 
mhodges@cravencountync.gov 

252-636-6600 252-637-0526 

Airport 
200 Terminal Drive 
New Bern, NC 28562 

Tom Braaten, Director 
tbratten@newbernairport.com 

252-638-8591 252-638-5930 

Animal Shelter 
1638 Old Airport Road 
New Bern, NC 28562 

Trinity Smith, Animal Control Supervisor 
animalcontrol@cravencountync.gov 

252-637-4606 252-633-0925 

CARTS 
2822 Neuse Blvd 
New Bern, NC 28562 

Kelly Walker, Director 
kwalker@cravencountync.gov 

252-636-4917 252-636-4919 

Clerk of Court 
302 Broad Street 
New Bern NC 28560 

Terri W. Sharp, Clerk 
terri.w.sharp@nccourts.org 

252-639-3000 252-639-3030 

Clerk to the Board 
 of County Commissioners 
406 Craven Street 
New Bern, NC 28560 

Gwen Bryan, Clerk 
gbryan@cravencountync.gov 

252-636-6601 252-637-0526 

Convention Center 
203 South Front St.,  
New Bern, NC 28560 

Mary Harris, Director 
mharris@cravencountync.gov 

252-637-1551 252-637-0250 

Cooperative Extension 
300 Industrial Drive  
New Bern, NC 28562 

Tom Glasgow, Director 
tom_glasgow@ncsu.edu 

252-633-1477 252-633-2120 

District Attorney’s Office 
308 Broad Street  
New Bern, NC 28560 

Scott Thomas, District Attorney 252-639-3010 252-639-3131 

Economic Development 
406 Craven Street 
New Bern NC 28560 

Timothy S. Downs, Director 
economicdev@cravencountync.gov 

252-633-5300 252-637-0526 

Elections 
406 Craven Street 
New Bern, NC 28560 

Meloni M. Wray, Director 
craven.boe@ncsbe.gov 

252-636-6610 252-636-6687 

Emergency Services 
411 Craven Street 
New Bern, NC 28560 

Stanley Kite, Director 
skite@cravencountync.gov 

252-636-6608 252-636-6655 

Environmental Health 
2818 Neuse Blvd 
New Bern, NC 28560 

Ray Silverthorne, Director 
rsilverthorne@cravencountync.gov 

252-636-4936 252-636-1474 

Finance 
406 Craven Street 
New Bern, NC 28560 

Rick Hemphill, Finance Officer 
rhemphill@cravencountync.gov 

252-636-6603 252-636-6638 
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Garage 
300 Howell Road 
New Bern, NC 28562 

Scott Russell, Vehicle Maintenance Supervisor 
srussell@cravencountync.gov 

252-638-6297 252-638-1531 

GIS/Mapping 
226 Pollock Street 
New Bern, NC 28560 

Lou Valenti, GIS Administrator 
lvalenti@cravencountync.gov 

252-636-6650 252-636-2569 

Health Department 
2818 Neuse Blvd 
New Bern, NC 28562 

Scott Harrelson, Director 
sharrelson@cravencountync.gov 

252-636-4920 252-636-4970 

Home Health Hospice 
2818 Neuse Blvd 
New Bern, NC 28562 

Thomas W. Smith, Business Officer 
thomas.smith@cravencountync.gov 

252-636-4930 252-636-4970 

Human Resources 
406 Craven Street 
New Bern, NC 28560 

Amber M. Parker, Director 
aparker@cravencountync.gov 

252-636-6602 252-636-2728 

Information Technology 
406 Craven Street 
New Bern, NC 28560 

Dennis B. Holton, Director 
dholton@cravencountync.gov 

252-636-6609 252-636-6638 

Inspections 
2828 Neuse Blvd 
New Bern, NC 28562 

Shelton Toler, Chief Building Codes Inspector 
stoler@cravencountync.gov 

252-636-4987 252-636-4984 

Jail 
1100 Clarks Road 
New Bern, NC 28562 

Capt. Lee Thomas, Jail Administrator 
lthomas@cravencountync.gov 

252-636-6619 252-636-3686 

Maintenance 
308 New Street 
New Bern, NC 28560 

Steven Creel, Director 
screel@cravencountync.gov 

252-636-6613 252-636-2275 

Planning 
2828 Neuse Blvd 
New Bern, NC 28562 

Don Baumgardner, Director 
dbaumgardner@cravencountync.gov 

252-636-6618 252-636-5190 

Recreation & Parks 
406 Craven Street 
New Bern, NC 28560 

Eddie Games, Director 
egames@cravencountync.gov 

252-636-6606 252-636-6685 

Register of Deeds 
228 Pollock Street 
New Bern, NC 28560 

Sherri Richard, Registrar 
sbrichard@cravencountync.gov 

252-636-6617 252-636-1937 

Senior Services 
811 George Street 
New Bern, NC 28560 

Kim Grissom, Human Services Coordinator 
kim.grissom@cravencountync.gov 

252-638-1790 252-638-3120 

Sheriff 
1100 Clarks Road 
New Bern, NC 28562 

Jerry Monette, Sheriff 
jmonette@cravencountync.gov 

252-636-6620 252-636-3686 

Social Services 
2818 Neuse Blvd 
New Bern, NC 28562 

Kent Flowers, Jr., Director 
cravencounty.dss@cravencountync.gov 

252-636-4900 252-636-4946 

Soil Conservation 
302 Industrial Drive 
New Bern, NC 28562 

Pam Hawkins, Office Manager 
phawkins@cravencountync.gov 

252-633-0397 252-633-2120 
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Solid Waste & Recycling 
406 Craven Street 
New Bern, NC 28560 

Rusty Cotton, Director 
rcotton@cravencountync.gov 

252-636-6659 252-636-6686 

Tax  
226 Pollock Street 
New Bern, NC 28560 

Ronnie Antry, Tax Administrator  
rantry@cravencountync.gov 

252-636-6604 252-636-2569 

Tax – Appraisal 
226 Pollock Street 
New Bern, NC 28560 

Glenn Jones, Chief Appraiser 
gjones@cravencountync.gov 

252-636-6640 252-636-2569 

Tax – Business Property 
 Listings 
226 Pollock Street 
New Bern, NC 28560 

Jane Purifoy, Personal Property Manager 
jpurifoy@cravencountync.gov 252-672-8530 252-636-2569 

Veterans Services 
2818 Neuse Blvd 
New Bern, NC 28562 

Vickie Glover, Veterans Service Officer 
vglover@cravencountync.gov 

252-636-6611 252-636-2650 

Water 
2830 Neuse Blvd 
New Bern, NC 28560 

Rusty Hayes, Superintendent  
rhayes@cravencountync.gov 

252-636-6615 252-636-4985 

 


